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NISRA BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
 2/19/2025  

 

Dave Peterson    
Dundee Township Park District 
665 Barrington Avenue 
Carpentersville, IL  60110 
Phone: 847-551-4300 
FAX: 847-551-4302 
davepeterson@dtpd.org 
   
Dan Bertrand 
Marengo Park District 
825 Indian Oaks Trail 
Marengo, IL 60152 
Phone: 815-568-5126 
FAX: 815-568-5648  
dbertrand@marengoparkdistrict.org 
 
Stacy Heiliger 
City of Harvard 
PO Box 310 
Harvard, IL 60033 
Phone: 815-943-6468 
FAX: 815-943-4556 
heiliger@cityofharvard.org 
 
Bill Hobson 
McHenry Parks & Rec. Dept. 
333 S. Green St. 
McHenry, IL 60050 
Phone: 815-363-2160 
FAX: 815-363-3186 
bhobson@cityofmchenry.org 
 
Jason Herbster, Treasurer 
Crystal Lake Park District 
One E. Crystal Lake Ave.  
Crystal Lake, IL 60014 
Phone: 815-459-0680 
FAX: 815-477-5005 
jherbster@crystallakeparks.org 
 
Mark Pentecost, President-Elect 
City of Woodstock 
820 Lake Ave. 
Woodstock, IL 60098 
Phone: 815-338-4363 
FAX: 815-334-2279 
mpentecost@woodstockil.gov 
 
Dan Jones 
Cary Park District 
255 Briargate 
Cary, IL 60013 
Phone: 847-639-6100 
FAX: 847-639-6290 
djones@carypark.com 
 

Teresa Jennings 
Barrington Park District 
235 Lions Drive 
Barrington, IL 60010 
Phone: 847-381-0687 
FAX: 847-304-1816 
tjennings@barringtonparkdistrict.org 
 
Tim Staton 
Wauconda Park District 
600 N. Main St. 
Wauconda, IL 60084 
Phone: 847-526-3610 
FAX:    847-526-3791 
tstaton@waucondaparks.com 
 
Scott Crowe, President 
Huntley Park District 
12015 Mill Street 
Huntley, IL 60142 
Phone  847-669-3180 
FAX 847-669-2836 
scrowe@huntleyparks.org 
 
Laura Schraw 
Hampshire Park District 
P.O. Box 953 
Hampshire, IL  60140 
Phone 847-683-2690 
Fax 847-683-1741 
laura@hampshireparkdistrict.org 
 
Jen Hermonson 
City of Elgin Parks & Rec. 
100 Symphony Way 
Elgin, IL  60120 
Phone: 847-931-6129 
Fax: 847-531-7020  
jen.hermonson@elginil.gov 
 
Randy Splitt 
Village Of LITH Rec. Dept. 
600 Harvest Gate 
Lake in the Hills, IL  60156 
Phone:  847-960-7462 
FAX:  847-960-7445 
rsplitt@lith.org 
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